x

=

efsam

European Food Safety Authority

CEP 26t PLENARY MEETING

Meeting date: 26-27 January 2022

Meeting hours: 09.00-18.00
09:00-13:00

Meeting venue: Teleconference

Chair: C. Lambré

Draft agenda

Time No.  _Topic

09:00

1
2
3
4

6.2

6.3
6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7
6.8
6.9

6.10

6.11

Welcome and Apologies for absence
Adoption of the agenda

Declaration of Interest

Agreement of the minutes of the 25™ Plenary meeting held on 23-26
November 2021, teleconference

Report on written procedures since 25™ Plenary meeting

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion and possible adoption

Food contact substance nano precipitated calcium carbonate (EFSA-Q-
2019-00232)

Food contact substance fatty acids coated nano precipitated calcium
carbonate (EFSA-Q-2019-00233)

Food contact substance cellulose pulp, bleached (EFSA-Q-2017-00740)
Extraction solvent 2-methyloxolane (EFSA-Q-2021-00010)

Food contact substance diethyl[[3,5-bis(1,1-dimethylethyl)-4-
hydroxyphenyl]lmethyl] phosphonate (EFSA-Q-2020-00615)

Recycling process Veolia (Starlinger iV+) (EFSA-Q-2019-00648)

Food Enzyme glucose oxidase from a genetically modified strain of
Aspergillus niger (EFSA-Q-2016-00144)

Food enzyme arabinofuranosidase from the genetically modified
Trichoderma reesei strain NZYM-GV (EFSA-Q-2021-00120)

Food enzyme glucan 1,4 a-glucosidase from the genetically modified
Aspergillus niger strain NZYM-BR (EFSA-Q-2013-00686)

Recycling process Enkador (Vacurema Prime) (EFSA-Q-2019-00699)
Recycling process Coca-Cola HBC Polska (Vacurema Prime) (EFSA-Q-
2020-00596)

Feedback from the Scientific Committee/Panel(s), EFSA, European
Commission




13.00

efsam

European Food Safety Authority

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

10

Scientific Committee/Panel(s) including their Working Groups
CEP Panel Working Groups /Task Forces

EFSA

European Commission

New mandates

Other scientific topics for information and/or discussion

Any other business

Closure of the meeting




