

## CEP 26th PLENARY MEETING

Meeting date: 26-27 January 2022

Meeting hours: **09.00-18.00** 

09:00-13:00

Meeting venue: **Teleconference** 

Chair: C. Lambré

## Draft agenda

Time	No.	Topic
09:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence
	2	Adoption of the agenda
	3	Declaration of Interest
	4	Agreement of the minutes of the $25^{\text{th}}$ Plenary meeting held on 23-26 November 2021, teleconference
	5	Report on written procedures since 25 <sup>th</sup> Plenary meeting
	6	Scientific outputs submitted for discussion and possible adoption
	6.1	Food contact substance nano precipitated calcium carbonate (EFSA-Q-2019-00232)
	6.2	Food contact substance fatty acids coated nano precipitated calcium carbonate (EFSA-Q-2019-00233)
	6.3	Food contact substance cellulose pulp, bleached (EFSA-Q-2017-00740)
	6.4	Extraction solvent 2-methyloxolane (EFSA-Q-2021-00010)
	6.5	Food contact substance diethyl[[3,5-bis(1,1-dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxyphenyl]methyl] phosphonate (EFSA-Q-2020-00615)
	6.6	Recycling process Veolia (Starlinger iV+) (EFSA-Q-2019-00648)
	6.7	Food Enzyme glucose oxidase from a genetically modified strain of Aspergillus niger (EFSA-Q-2016-00144)
	6.8	Food enzyme arabinofuranosidase from the genetically modified Trichoderma reesei strain NZYM-GV (EFSA-Q-2021-00120)
	6.9	Food enzyme glucan 1,4 a-glucosidase from the genetically modified <i>Aspergillus niger</i> strain NZYM-BR (EFSA-Q-2013-00686)
	6.10	Recycling process Enkador (Vacurema Prime) (EFSA-Q-2019-00699)
	6.11	Recycling process Coca-Cola HBC Polska (Vacurema Prime) (EFSA-Q-2020-00596)
	7	Feedback from the Scientific Committee/Panel(s), EFSA, European Commission



	7.1	Scientific Committee/Panel(s) including their Working Groups
	7.2	CEP Panel Working Groups /Task Forces
	7.3	EFSA
	7.4	European Commission
	8	New mandates
	9	Other scientific topics for information and/or discussion
	10	Any other business
13.00		Closure of the meeting